Precautionary Boil Water Notice Rescinded

Precautionary Boil Water Notice Rescinded for East Valley Water System (PWS ID# NV0002216)
Posted on 07/22/2021
Precautionary Boil Water Notice Rescinded for East Valley Water System (PWS ID# NV0002216)Minden NV- Effective Immediately, the precautionary boil water notice has been rescinded for the East Valley Water System (PWS ID# NV0002216) in the Skyline Service Area. All required bacteriological sample test results indicate that E. coli and other coliform bacteria are not present in the system. Your water supply is safe for all normal domestic use.

The affected areas are: Skyline Ranch inclusive of East Valley Road north of Johnson Lane to south of Stephanie Way, Chiquita Drive, Terra Court, Skyline Drive, Fremont Avenue, and Crown Way; Bramwell Homestead inclusive of Downs Drive east of Stewart Avenue, Stephanie Way east of Fuller Avenue to west of East Valley Road, Stewart Avenue, Brandi Rose Way, Fuller Avenue, Amber Rose Drive, Kaleb Court, Pamela Place, and Squires Street.

Also included in the affected areas are: Squires Street north of Stephanie Way, Steve Court, West High Pointe Court, High Point Court, Nye Drive south of Chowbuck Drive, Sierra View Court and Thirsty Magoo Court. Pinon Hills Elementary School is not within the affected area.

**Parcels within the general notice area that are on private domestic wells are not affected.**

We apologize for any inconvenience you may have experienced during this precautionary notice.

See map attached to view affected areas.
For additional questions or concerns please call before 5:00 pm (775) 783-6480 and after 5:00 pm call non-emergency dispatch at (775)782-5126.

###

Rescind Boil Water Notice Map